N-1304/2/2020-N1
Government of Indig
Ministry of Socijal Justice & Empowerment
Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)
(NI Section)

X ok

Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003
Dated: 19/09/2022

To;
Director (Offg.),
SVNIRTAR, Cuttack

Subject: - Minutes of 120 ¢ meeting of SVNIRTAR, Cuttack held on
12/09/2022 - reg.

Sir,

. I am directed to forward herewith g copy of approved Minutes of
120" EC meeting of SVNIRTAR, Cuttack held on 12/09/2022 at 03:00 PM
through virtual mode for necessary action at your end.

Yours faithfully,

Encl:- As Above o&m

(Navin Kumar)
Under Secretary (NIs)



MINUTES OF 120™ EXECUTIVE COUNCIL MEETING OF
SVNIRTAR HELD ON 1270 SEPTEMBER 2022 AT 15:00 HRS,
THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE

Members present:

1. Shri Rajiv Sharma - Chairman
Joint Secretary (DEPwD)
Govt. of India.

2. Shri Kshitij Mohan - Member
Director (IFD) for J S(FA)
MoSJ&E, Govt. of India

3. Shri Vineet Singhal ’ - Spl. Invitee

Director (NIs)
DEPwD, Govt. of India

4. Shri P.K. Mohanty - Member
Addl. Secretary, H& FW Deptt.
Govt. of Odisha.

5. Shri Saroj Ku. Sahoo - Member

Keonjhar, Odisha

6. Shri Navin Kumar - Spl. Invitee

Under Secretary (NT)
DEPwD, Govt. of India

fwﬂw?



7. Dr.P.P, Mohanty - Member Secretary

Directo r(Offg.)

Item No.120.1: Budget for Inauguration of 100 Bedded Annex Building at
SVNIRTAR, Cuttack:

After detailed discussion, the Executive Council approved the Proposed Budget of
Rs.35.35 lakh for [nauguration of 100 Bedded Annex Building at SVNIRTAR,
Cuttack subject to the following terms and conditions:

. As compared to the originally proposed rates of 10,000/~ and 5,000/-, EC
approved the rates of mementos upto (not for) 5,000/- and 3,000/-
respectively.

ii.  Separate Tender shall be floated for -

a. Rs.19.10 lakh for Stage with Ramp (including Tent, Sound System, Tables,
Chairs, Photography, Videography and You Tube live Streaming etc. ),

b. Rs.1.58 lakh for Banners and Printing of Standees otc.

¢ Rs.1.68 lakh for lunch for Hon'ble Ministers and VVIpsg including their
PA/PS, Senior Officials of Police, Media and District Administration,

d. Rs.2.43 lakh for lunch of Staff, Students, PwDs including their Attendants,
Police and other Workers, '

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

ﬁb%vhc(



